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Any customer desiring to discontinue the water service to his »
premises for any reason must give notice of discontinuance in
writing at the business office of the District; otherwise, a

. customer shall remain liable for all water used and service .

rendered by the District until said notice is received by the
District. ' [

Bills and notices felatiﬁg to the conduct of the business. of T

. the District will be mailed to the customer at the address listed
. on the users agreemant unless a change of address has been filed

‘4n writing with the District; and the District shall not otherwise
be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice nor will the
customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any performance
required in said notlce. :

1. Bills for water service are due and payable at the office of

: the District, or to any designated agent, on the date of

{ssue. The past due date shall be the tenth day after the -
date of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first

day of each month. - 4 .

2. All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be )

* deemed delinquent. The district may serve a customer a :
wuritten final notice of said delinquency. If delinquent -
bfll is not paid within ten days after date of such final
notice, the water supply to the customer may be discontinued
without further notice. ' ’

.ﬁherc the water supply to the customar has been discontinued for
nonpaymant of delinquent bills, a charge of $ 5,00 will be

_ made for reccnnoction of water service, but the reconnection will

not be made until after all delinquent bills and other charges, if
any, owed by the customer to the District have been paid.

* o G. The District reserves the right to request a nominal sum to be ;
placed on deposit vith the District for the purpese.of-establishing
or maintaining any customer's credit. i CHEC b -
' PUBLIC SERVIGE COMMISBION | <
"H. . All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maiptained at the |
- expensc of the District and the District reserves thefpight (635 S
deternine the size and typs of mcter used, | 4/<Z222:;Zf7’ o 6
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FOR South Cumberland Water District

P.S.C. KY. NO, 7132

REVISED SHEET NO, 10

SOUTH CUMBERLAND WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P. S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

I. Upon written request of any customer, the meter serving
said customer shall be tested by the District. Such test will
be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been
tested within twelve months preceding the requested test; other-
wise, a charge of $2.00 will be made and then only if the test
indicate® meter accuracy within the limits of 2%. If a meter
is inaccurate in excess of 2%, adjustments shall be made
for the twelve preceding months prior to test according to
the inaccuracy in excess of 2%,

. : Jl. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading
could not be obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be
based upon an average of the prior twelve months consumption
and the conditions of water service prevailing during the period
in which the meter failed to register.

K. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate
interruption of service and when such interruptions occur will
endeavor to reestablish service with the shortest possible
delay. When the service is interrupted all consumers affected
by such interruption will be notified in advance whenever
it is possible to do so,

L. The District shall in no event be held responsibte for gn;}zm
claim made against it by reason of the breaking of an j 4
mains or service pipes or by reason of any other :
interruption of the supply of water caused by the failure
of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. No V By
person shall be entitled to damages nor for any portioa

of a payment refunded for any interruption of service which

in the opinion of the District may be deemed necessary.
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; Form for filing Rate Schedules For'tFQEﬂLﬁﬂﬂﬂQLMELEMIm%fﬂSHHQI
e | : : ommunity, Town or City

P.5.C, NO, . 7132
ORTIGINAL SHEET NO. 12 ]
: ' CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
%ame of %ssuing Eorporation
i ) : SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

RATES CHARGED TO RESIDENTIAL USERS

Nunber of Gallons : anthly Charge Per
iof Water per Month _ 1 000 Gallons

. Firs;:

5/8 inch x 3/4 inch Meter

2,000 gallons or less $ 8.00 (Minimum monthly charge)
Rext 3,000 gallons : -2+50 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons ‘ 2.00 per 1,000 gallons
All over 10,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons

i ¥

" MINIMUM RATE - $8.00 for 2,000 gallons or less

EHECRED .
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .,_
EP 61978

\ ™" ENGINEERING DIVISION

i
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i Rate Schedules For ‘SOUTH CUMBERLAN ; s
sl S ¢ Eommunity, Town or élty
‘ | ~ P.S.C, NO, 7132
' S SHEET NO._ 13

CANCELLING P.5.C. NO.

» .y o ]
%ame o1 ?ssuing Eorporatlon

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATZ
PER UNIT
"RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS (-
37‘ inch Meter 4
First 3,000 gallons or less $12.00 (Minimum monthly charge)
Next 2,000 gallons 2.50 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gallons
All over 10,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons
| 1 inch Meter
First 5,000 gallons G $20.00 (Minimum monthly charge)
Next 5,000 gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gallons
All over 10,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons
1-1/2 inch Meter - o
First 12,500 gallons $50.00 (Minimum monthly charge)
All over 12,500 galloms : 1.25 per 1,000 gallons
2 inch Meter _ . -
- Pirst 25,000 gallons ~ $100.00 (Minimum monthly charge) ‘-C; MMISRION
- All over 25,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons | - B —
MINIMUM RATES "o ' SHP 6
3/4 inch ! 3,000 gallons or.less . llz,oo' i (e
1 inch 5,000 gallons or less 20,00 | CRCIRECRING DVISION
1-1/2 inch 12,500 gallons or less 50.00 v
2 inch 25,000 gallons or less ' 100.00 .
r. DATE OF ISSUE March 21, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE _Aupust 20, 1975

ISSUZD BY TITLE chairman, South Cumberland Water Distri

r -
n Order of the Public Service Commission of Kﬁ%$?n
dated ~August 20, 1975 -
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For South Cumberland Water Didrict

P.S.C. NO. *. 7132

Revised SHEET NO. 15
SOUTH CUMBERLAND WATER CANCELLING P. S.C. NO.,
DISTRICT
Name of Issuing Corporation : “SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
!
For water bills unpaid 10 days after the date of
issue, a penalty is added equal to 10% of the
face amount of the delinquent bill (exclusive :
of sales tax). i
If water service is disconnected for delinquency, i
the reconnection charge is $5. 00. i
CONNECTION FEES
5/8" x 3/4" Meter $200. 00
3/4" i : 250,00
1" 300. 00 |
1-1/2" 500. 00
2" = 1,000. 00
J
DATE OF ISSJ]  Mareh 21, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE  August 20, 1975
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